FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-10-2002



102216806

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Par	tents and Tradema	PATEI	record the at		I documer	nt(s) or conv(ies	1
Submission Type		Conv	eyance Ty	ре			<i>1</i>
-	3-02		ssignment	Secui	rity Agreen	nent	ဥ န
Resubmission (Non-Red Document ID#	cordation)	L	icense	Chan	ge of Name	•	7.5
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fra	nme #	1 N	lerger	Other			3°c
Corrective Document		,	(For U	U.S. Gove se ONLY by U.S. C		gencies)	102
Reel # Fra	ame #	}	P	partmental Fi		Secret File	10
Conveying Party(ies)			lark if addition	al names of con	veying parti	es attached Execut	tion Date Day Year
Name (line 1) BERKCAN, Er	tugrul						9/02
Name (line 2)							
Second Party Name (line 1)						Month Execut	llon Date Day Year
` '							
Name (line 2)			······································				
Receiving Party				lark if additiona	I names of	receiving parties a	attached
Name (line 1) General Electri	c Corporation					If document t	o be recorded nent and the
Name (line 2)						receiving part domicited in t	the United
						States, an ap of a domestic representativ	•
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 8						(Designation separate doc	ument from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.	
Address (line 3) Niskayuna		NY			1230	09	
	City		State/Country		Zip Co	de	
Domestic Representat	ive Name and	Address	Ente	r for the first Re	eceiving Par	ty only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 3)		FOR OF	FICE USE ON	LY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0442

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-919-4453
Name	William H. Meise		
Address (line 1)	Duane Morris LLP		
Address (line 2)	100 College Road West, Suite 100		
Address (line 3)	Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ment #1
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Po tent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
10, 2337		nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	Mosth Day Yes
was	poration Treaty (PCT)		OI 177 V M
Ente Only	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number r if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit		litional fees can be charged to the	# 50-2061 Yes No J
Statement a	and Signature	Tatilonzation to charge additional reco.	
To the	e best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
	William H. Meise	hullad // lue	9/3/02
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013260 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGN. MENT	RDMM- <u>28187</u>					
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)						
Ertugrul Berkcan of	Niskayuna, NY					
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:						
The state of the s						
Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent						
X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed						
And any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any a continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Comprequest and without further consideration, but at the expense of said or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respect proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its succession proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	resulting from the filing of said United States is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said any, or its successors or assigns and agree that on d Company, I will communicate to said Company ting said improvements and testify in any legal g and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths					
8/19/2002 Date	Ertugrul Berkcan					
State of New Jork) SS:	JOANNE A. SMITH ary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20, 20, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who ne/she executed the same of his/her own free will					
Joanne Mice (Notary Public)	Seal					

Page 1 of _1_

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

Docket Number